Physician Services Agreement 2016-2019 

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

1. Agreement shall commence October 1, 2016, and continue through September 30, 2019, 

at the will of the respective Boards of Health. 

2. The Employee shall receive a base salary of One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Three 

Hundred Dollars ($113,300), for the period of October 1, 2016 – September 30, 2017.  

This amount will increase by three percent (3%) on October 1, 2017 and 2018.  The 

Employee will also receive a Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) stipend annually to help 

pay for job related expenses.